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2022/2023 MASTERS SCHEDULE

Saturday, October 29, 2022

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 1)

3:00 PM Prospect United NVCC RAMS Police Field 

3:00 PM Flanagan's HPWC Shelly Bay 

Saturday, November 5, 2022

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 1)

3:00 PM St. David's St Geo Allstars St. David's 

3:00 PM Dev Lions YMSC DRC

3:00 PM PHC Raiders Somerset Extros PHC

Saturday, November 12, 2022

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 2)

3:00PM PHC Raiders YMSC PHC

3:00PM Flanagan's Dev Lions DRC

3:00PM NVCC RAMS St Geo Allstars B Park 

3:00PM Prospect United Somerset Extros Police Field

3:00 PM HPWC St. David's Shelly Bay

Saturday, November 19, 2022

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 3)

3:00PM Dev Lions NVCC RAMS DRC

3:00PM YMSC Flanagan's Police Field

3:00 PM Somerset Extros St. David's SCC

Saturday, November 26, 2022

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 3)

3:00 PM HPWC PHC Raiders Shelly Bay 

3:00 PM St Geo Allstars Prospect United W Oval

Saturday, December 3, 2022

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 4)

3:00PM Somerset Extros NVCC RAMS SCC 

3:00 PM St. David's YMSC St. David's 

3:00PM HPWC Prospect United Shelly Bay
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Saturday, December 10, 2022

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 4)

3:00PM PHC Raiders Flanagan's PHC 

3:00 PM Dev Lions St Geo Allstars DRC

Saturday, December 17, 2022

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 5)

3:00PM St. David's Flanagan's St. David's 

3:00PM Prospect United YMSC Police Field 

3:00PM St Geo Allstars Somerset Extros W Oval

3:00PM PHC Raiders Dev Lions PHC 

3:00PM NVCC RAMS HPWC B Park 

Saturday, January 7, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 6)

1:00PM Flanagan's Prospect United Shelly Bay 

3:00PM Somerset Extros Dev Lions SCC 

3:00PM NVCC RAMS YMSC B Park 

3:00PM HPWC St Geo Allstars Shelly Bay 

3:00PM PHC Raiders St. David's PHC 

Saturday, January 14, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 7)

3:00PM Flanagan's Somerset Extros SCC

3:00PM YMSC HPWC Police Field

Saturday, January 21, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 7)

3:00PM Dev Lions Prospect United DRC

3:00PM St Geo Allstars PHC Raiders W Oval

3:00 PM St. David's NVCC RAMS St. David's 

Saturday, January 28, 2023

BSSF ALLSTAR FINALS (No Master's League)

Saturday, February 4, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 8)

3:00PM Somerset Extros HPWC SCC 

3:00PM Flanagan's NVCC RAMS B Park 
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Saturday, February 11, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 8)

3:00PM PHC Raiders Prospect United PHC 

3:00PM Dev Lions St. David's DRC 

3:00PM YMSC St Geo Allstars Police Field

Saturday, February 18, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 9)

3:00PM Somerset Extros YMSC SCC 

3:00PM NVCC RAMS PHC Raiders B Park 

3:00PM Prospect United St. David's Police Field

Saturday, February 25, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION (WEEK 9)

1:00PM Flanagan's St Geo Allstars W Oval

3:00PM HPWC Dev Lions Shelly Bay 

Saturday, March 4, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION K.O (PRELIMINARY ROUND)

Match 1 3:00PM TBD TBD TBD

Match 2 3:00PM TBD TBD TBD

Saturday, March 11, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION K.O (QUARTER FINALS)

Match 3 3:00PM TBD TBD TBD

Match 4 3:00PM TBD TBD TBD

Match 5 3:00PM TBD TBD TBD

Match 6 3:00PM TBD TBD TBD

Saturday, March 18, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION K.O Plate Tournament Group 1 Group 2

Dudley Eve Format (20 min halves) L M1 L M4

L M2 L M5

L M3 L M6
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Saturday, March 25, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION PLATE TOURNAMENT (SEMI FINALS)

Group Winners from Plate Tourn 1:00PM TBD TBD TBD

MASTER'S DIVISION K.O (SEMI FINALS)

Match 7 3:00PM TBD TBD TBD

Match 8 5:00PM TBD TBD TBD

Saturday, April 1, 2023

MASTER'S DIVISION PLATE TOURNAMENT FINAL

2.00PM TBD TBD TBD

MASTER'S KO CUP FINAL

4.00PM Winner Match 7 Winner Match 8 TBD
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